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COURT FILE NUMBER 2401-09247 

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c C-36, AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF LONG RUN EXPLORATION LTD. 

 
DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND 

CONTACT INFORMATION OF 

PARTY FILING THIS 

DOCUMENT 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 

Barristers and Solicitors  

3500 Bankers Hall East 

855 – 2nd Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 4J8 
 
Attention:   Kelly J. Bourassa / Christopher Keliher 

Telephone No:   403-260-9697 / 403-260-9760 

E-mail:  kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  /   
   christopher.keliher@blakes.com    
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SERVICE LIST 
(as at September 17, 2024) 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Kelly J. Bourassa 
E-mail: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  
 
Attention: Christopher Keliher 
E-mail: christopher.keliher@blakes.com  
 
Counsel to China Construction Bank, Toronto 
Branch 
 

CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK, TORONTO 
BRANCH 
3650 – 181 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T3 
 
E-mail:  tfcb@ca.ccb.com  
 eddiezou@ca.ccb.com 

702856 ALBERTA LTD. 
940A 11 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2R 0E7 
 
Phone:  403-262-7224 
 
E-mail:  dm@gocip.com  

702856 ALBERTA LTD. O/A CONTINENTAL 
IMAGING PRODUCTS 
940A 11 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2R 0E7 
 
E-mail:  pb@gocip.com  

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 
 
Attention: Maria Lavelle 
E-mail: maria.lavelle@aer.ca  
 
E-mail: insolvency@aer.ca 

 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Kelsey Meyer 
E-mail: meyerk@bennettjones.com  
 
Attention: Michael Selnes 
E-mail: selnesm@bennettjones.com  
 
Counsel to the Monitor 

BEARSPAW PETROLEUM LTD. 

5309, 333 – 96 Avenue NE  

Calgary, Alberta T3K 0S3 

 

Phone:  403-258-3767 

BRIKO ENERGY CORP. 
1710, 736 – 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3T7 
 
E-mail:  KBenders@brikoenergy.com 
 

CALGARY SINOENERGY INVESTMENT CORP. 

1500, 444 – 5 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2T8 
 

CALTEX RESOURCES LTD. 

1500, 717 – 7 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0Z3 
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Surrey National Verification and Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, British Columbia V3T 5E1 
 
Fax (toll-free): 1-833-697-2390 
 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Prairie Regional Office (Edmonton) 
300, 10423-101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 0E7 
 
Attention: George Bódy 
E-mail: george.body@justice.gc.ca 
 
Attention: Kasydi Mack 
E-mail: kasydi.mack@justice.gc.ca 
 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
850 - 2nd Street SW 
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
Calgary, Alberta  
T2P 0R8, Canada 
 
Attention: John Regush 
E-mail: john.regush@dentons.com 
 
Attention: Bennett Wong  
E-mail: bennett.wong@dentons.com 
 
Counsel to Long Run Exploration Ltd. 
and Calgary Sinoenergy Investment 
Corp. 
 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
520 5th Avenue SW 
Suite 1610 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 
 
Attention: Deryck Helkaa 
E-mail: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 
 
Attention: Dustin Olver 
E-mail: dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Attention: Brett Wilson 
E-mail: brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com  
 
Attention:  Hailey Liu 
Email: hailey.liu@fticonsulting.com 
 
The Monitor 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA 
ALBERTA ENERGY AND 
MINERALS 
ENERGY LEGAL TEAM 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2G6 
 
Attention: Kristopher Lensink 
E-mail: kristopher.lensink@gov.ab.ca 
 
Attention:  Kenneth Whitelaw 
Email:  Kenneth.Whitelaw@gov.ab.ca 
 

ICE NGX CANADA INC. 

225 – 6 Avenue SW, Suite 2610 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 

 

Phone:  403-974-4332 Fax:  403-265-7219 

 

E-mail:  legal-icengx-ppr@ice.com 
 

JENSEN SHAWA SOLOMON 
DUGUID HAWKES LLT C/O JSS 
BARRISTERS 
800, 304 – 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 1C2 
 
Phone:  403-571-1520 Fax:  403-
571-1528 
 
E-mail:  wilsona@jssbarristers.ca; 
bakere@jssbarristers.ca;  
huangc@jssbarristers.ca 
 
Attention:  Doug Nishimura 
Email:  dnishimura@fieldlaw.com 
 
Attention: Robert Stack 
Email:  rstack@wilcraft.com 
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Counsel to Henenhaixin Corp. 
 

LONG RUN EXPLORATION LTD. 
Elveden Center - 300 
707 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H6 
 
Attention: Wendy Barber 
E-mail: wbarber@longrunexploration.com 

MIDSTREAM EQUIPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD. 
27 Durum Drive 
Wheatland County, Alberta  T1P 0R7 
 
Phone:  587-583-1642 
 
E-mail:  
jenna.oreilly@midstreamequipment.c
om 

MLT AIKINS 
2100 Livingston Place 222 3rd Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 
0B4 
 
Attention:  Ryan Zahara 
E-mail:  rzahara@mltaikins.com 
 
Counsel for Orphan Well Association 
 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT 
400 3 Avenue SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 4H2 
 
Attention: Jenine Urquhart 
E-mail: 
jenine.urquhart@nortonrosefulbright.c
om 
 
Attention: Bryan Walker 
E-mail:  
bryan.walker@nortonrosefulbright.co
m  
 

PEMBINA PIPELINE CORPORATION 
4000, 585 – 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 2G1 
 
E-mail:  legalnotices@pembina.com 
 

PERRON VENTURES LTD. 
PO Box 2182 70259 RR230 
Valleyview, Alberta  T0H 3N0 
 
E-mail:  rod@perronventures.com 

PRAIRIE PROVIDENT RESOURCES CANADA LTD. 

1100, 640 – 5 Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3G4 

 

E-mail:  jdunne@ppr.ca 
 

RCAP LEASING INC. 

5575 North Service Road, Ste 300 

Burlington, Ontario  L7L 6M1 

 

E-mail:  
cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca 

SERVICE ALBERTA, CROWN DEBT COLLECTIONS 
8th Floor, John E. Brownlee Building 
10365 97 Street NW 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3W7 
 
Phone:  780-644-4050 
 
E-mail:  TBFParalegalServices@gov.ab.ca  
 
For secured party His Majesty the King in Right of Alberta 
 

KAIZEN AUTO 
1260 Highfield Crescent SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 5M3 

Attention:  Derek Kearl 
Email:  dkearl@kaizenauto.com 

Attention:  Perr Bamberger 
Email:  
pbamberger@summitfleet.com 

Counsel for Summit Acceptance 
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Corp. 
OFFICE MOVE PRO 
 
Attention:  Brenda Thibodeau 
Email:  brenda.thibodeau@officemovepro.com 
 
Attention:  Daniel Zahorchak 
Email:  daniel.zahorchak@officemovepro.com 
 
 
 
 

KMSC LAW LLP 
#401, 10514 - 67 Avenue 
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 0K8 

Attention:  Kristian Toivonen 
Email:  kristiant@kmsc.ca 

Counsel for CDN Controls ULC 

 

 

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARD & FARMER 
Suite 1800 Stantec Tower 
10220 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton AB  T5J 0K4 
 

Attention:  Andrew Skeith 
Email:  ASkeith@rmrf.com 

Attention:  Michael E. Swanberg 
Email:  MSwanberg@rmrf.com 

Counsel for Birch Hills County 

STIKEMAN ELLIOT 
4200 Bankers Hall West 
888 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 

Attention:  Karen Fellowes 
Email:  kfellowes@stikeman.com 

Counsel for Pembina Pipeline 
Corporation and Pembina Gas 
Services Limited Partnership 

TRIUMPH WELL SERVICE LTD.  
 
Attention:  Sarah Li 
Email:  SarahLi@triumphwells.com 
 
Investor 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP 
350 7 Ave SW Suite 3400 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 

Attention:  Jessica Cameron 
Email:  jcameron@fasken.com 

Attention:  Kaitlyn Wong 
Email:  kwong@fasken.com 

Counsel for TC Energy and Nova Gas 
Transmission Ltd. 

PRAIRIESKY ROYALTY LTD. 
 
Attention:  James Nixon 
Email:  landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com 
james.nixon@prairiesky.com 
 
 
Creditor 
 

DS LAWYERS CANADA LLP 

Attention: Lindsay Amantea 
Email:  lamantea@dsavocats.ca 

403-807-6769 

Counsel for TCB WELDING & 
CONSTRUCTION LTD. 

 

BROWNLEE LLP GOVERNMENT OF 
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Watermark Tower 
1500, 530 – 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8 
 
Attention:  Curtis Auch 
Email:  cauch@brownleelaw.com 
 
Attention: Greg Plester 
Email:  gplester@brownleelaw.com 
 
Counsel for Mackenzie County, Flagstaff County, Lamont 
County, the Municipal District of Smoky River, and Sturgeon 
County (collectively, the “Municipalities”) 
 

SASKATCHEWAN 

Liability Regulation, Liability 
Management 
Ministry of Energy and Resources 
610, 1945 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK, S4P 2C7 
Bus: (306) 787-2907 

Attention:  Candy Dominique 
Email:  Candy.Dominique@gov.sk.ca 

Attention:  Sabih Fawad 
Email:  sabih.fawad@gov.sk.ca 

Ministry of Energy and Resources 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
855 - 2nd Street S.W. 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4J8 
 
Attention:  Kevin Kerr 
Email:  agentforservice@blakes.com 
 
Counsel for Strathcona Resources Ltd. (Formerly Caltex 
Resources Ltd.) 

VIPOND LAW FIRM 
308 4 Ave SW #2611 
Calgary, AB T2P 0H7 

Attention: Taylor Henschel 
Email:  Taylor@vipondlaw.ca 

403-879-2478 

Known creditor and contingent claim 
creditors 
Magnum Cementing Services 
Operations Ltd.  
John Chunhui Zhao 
Jilong Lyu 

BRYAN & COMPANY LLP 
2900 Manulife Place, 10180 101 Street,   
Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3V5 
 
Attention:  Soheel S. Hussein 
Email:  sshussein@bryanco.com 
 
Counsel for Stat Energy Services Inc. 
 

FASKEN  
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900, 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 0A3 

Attention:  Lisa Hiebert 
Email:  lhiebert@fasken.com 

Counsel for Concourse Petroleum 

OSLER 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place 
225 – 6th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 1N2 

  

Attention:  Randal Van de Mosselaer 
Email:  rvandemosselaer@osler.com 

Counsel for Canadian Natural Resources Limited 

CPKC 
Network Service Centre 
BLDG #7, 478 McPhillips Street 
Winnipeg, MB R2X 2G8 

Attention:  Mike Ignacio 
Email:  Credit_Department@cpr.ca 

 

McCARTHY TETRAULT 
Suite 4000 
421 – 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
CANADA 
Prairie Regional Office (Calgary) 
601, 606 – 4 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 1T1 
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Attention:  Pantelis Kyriakakis 
Email:  pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 

Attention:  Samantha Arbor 
Email:  sarbor@mccarthy.ca 
 
Counsel for Canadian Energy Services LP and Purechem 
Services 

 

 

Attention:  Colin LaRoche 
Email:  colin.laroche@justice.gc.ca 

Counsel for Indian Oil and Gas 
Canada 

MARTIN J. KAUP PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
#200, 39 St Thomas Street, St Albert AB  T8N 6Z1    

Attention:  Martin Kaup 
Email:  kaup@kauplaw.com 

Creditor 

PEACOCK, LINDER, HALT & MACK 
LLP 
Devon Tower, 400 3 Ave SW #4050 
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2 

Attention:  Ed Hallt 
Email:  ehalt@plhlaw.ca 

 

TORYS LLP 
525 – 8th Avenue S.W., 46th Floor 
Eighth Avenue Place East 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 Canada 

Attention:  Kyle Kashuba 
Email:  kkashuba@torys.com 

Special counsel to the Monitor (FTI) 

 

CASSELS 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 
888 3 St SW, Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 

Attention:  Marechal, Danielle  
Email: dmarechal@cassels.com 

Attention:  Oliver, Jeffrey  
Email:  joliver@cassels.com 

Attention:  Low, Evan D.  
Email:  elow@cassels.com 

Attention:  Kolesar, David  
Email:  dkolesar@cassels.com 

Attention:  Jorgenson, Danica  
Email:  djorgenson@cassels.com 

Counsel for Hiking Group Shandong 
Jinyue Int’t Trading Corporation 

SB LLP 
#209, 2920 Calgary Trail NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6J 2G8 

Attention:  Michael Murray 
Email:  MMurray@sb-llp.com 

Counsel for North Shore Environmental Consultants Inc. 
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E-mail Distribution List:   
 
bennett.wong@dentons.com; brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com; bryan.walker@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
christopher.keliher@blakes.com; cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca; 
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com; dm@gocip.com; dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com; 
eddiezou@ca.ccb.com; george.body@justice.gc.ca; insolvency@aer.ca; jdunne@ppr.ca; 
jenine.urquhart@nortonrosefulbright.com; jenna.oreilly@midstreamequipment.com; 
john.regush@dentons.com; kasydi.mack@justice.gc.ca; KBenders@brikoenergy.com; 
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; kristopher.lensink@gov.ab.ca; legal-icengx-ppr@ice.com; 
legalnotices@pembina.com; maria.lavelle@aer.ca; meyerk@bennettjones.com; pb@gocip.com; 
rod@perronventures.com; rzahara@mltaikins.com; TBFParalegalServices@gov.ab.ca; tfcb@ca.ccb.com; 
wbarber@longrunexploration.com; selnesm@bennettjones.com; brenda.thibodeau@officemovepro.com; 
Daniel.zahorchak@officemovepro.com; kristiant@kmsc.ca; ASkeith@rmrf.com; MSwanberg@rmrf.com; 
hailey.liu@fticonsulting.com; wilsona@jssbarristers.ca; bakere@jssbarristers.ca; 
huangc@jssbarristers.ca; kfellowes@stikeman.com; dkearl@kaizenauto.com; 
pbamberger@summitfleet.com; SarahLi@triumphwells.com; Kenneth.Whitelaw@gov.ab.ca; 
jcameron@fasken.com; kwong@fasken.com; landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com; 
james.nixon@prairiesky.com; lamantea@dsavocats.ca; cauch@brownleelaw.com; 
gplester@brownleelaw.com; sabih.fawad@gov.sk.ca; Candy.Dominique@gov.sk.ca; 
agentforservice@blakes.com; Taylor@vipondlaw.ca; sshussein@bryanco.com; 
rvandemosselaer@osler.com; Credit_Department@cpr.ca; lhiebert@fasken.com; 
pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca; sarbor@mccarthy.ca; kaup@kauplaw.com; colin.laroche@justice.gc.ca; 
rstack@wilcraft.com; dnishimura@fieldlaw.com; kkashuba@torys.com; ehalt@plhlaw.ca; 
dmarechal@cassels.com; joliver@cassels.com; elow@cassels.com; dkolesar@cassels.com; 
djorgenson@cassels.com; MMurray@sb-llp.com 
 
 

Registered Mail: 

BEARSPAW PETROLEUM LTD. 
5309, 333 – 96 Avenue NE  
Calgary, Alberta T3K 0S3 
 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Surrey National Verification and Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, British Columbia V3T 5E1 
 
 
 

 


